Renesas Electronics America Inc - M30800SAFP-BL#U5 Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

page 4
puorG08/C23M
Figure 1.2  Product Numbering System
1.4  Product Information
Table 1.2 lists the product information.  Figure 1.2 shows the product numbering system.
Table 1.2  M32C/80 Group        As of November, 2005
Package type:
     FP = Package PRQP0100JB-A (100P6S-A)
     GP = Package PLQP0100KB-A (100P6Q-A)
Memory type:
     S = ROMless version
M 3 0 8 0 0  S  A  G P  - B L
M32C/80 Group
M16C Family
RAM capacity, pin count, etc
On-chip boot loader
rebmuNepyT epyTegakcaP
MOR
yticapaC
MAR
yticapaC
skrameR
03M AS008 PG )A-Q6P001(A-BK0010PQLP
− K8
sselMOR
03M AS008 PF )A-S6P001(A-BJ0010PQRP
03M AS008 PG LB- )A-Q6P001(A-BK0010PQLP htiwsselMOR
redaoltoobpihc-no03M AS008 PF LB- )A-S6P001(A-BJ0010PQRP
65fo5002,10.voN01.1.veR
0110-8300B30JER
1.  Overview
page 5
puorG08/C23M
1.5  Pin Assignment
Figures 1.3 and 1.4 show pin assignments (top view).
Figure 1.3  Pin Assignment